B

THIRD AMENDMENT
ALTA SURVEY
EDGEBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PROJECT NO.: 05350
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1524

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 12th day of March, 2010, and
shall be desmed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Survey Services for Edgebrook Elementry School
(*Agreement by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the
State of lllinois (“Commission”) and TECMA ASSOCIATES , INC. (*Consultant) dated March 5, 2009 with the like

operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.
' WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the 5th day
of March, 2009, wherein the Consultant is to provide Survey Services for the Board of Education for the City of
Chicago; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant entered into the first informal amendment to the Agreement on
August 4, 2009 to include additional Surveys and Legal Description of Land Services required to acquire land from
the Chicago Park District and to increase the compensation due to Consultant by $5,200.00; :

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant entered into the second informal amendment {o- the
Agreement on September 28 2009 to include private utilities search Services and to increase the compensation due
to Consuttant by $17,520.00;

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consuitant now desire to amend the Agreement to include additional
Services performed and associated compensation due to Consultant;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

Itis agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows: ' )

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2, Schedule A Scape of Services is amended to include additional services required for Edgebrook
Elementary School to perform Survey Services. The scope for this service is defaiied in Attachment A to
this Amendment 3. :

3. ScheduleC  Compensation of the Consultant is revised as follows:

C.4  The Consultant shall be paid the not to exceed amount of $720,00 for the additional services
outlined in Attachment B of this Amendment 3. - _ G

The Not to Exceed Fee is increased to a total of $31,840.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultéﬁt, and the signature(s) of each
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to- commit the
Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitali’zed terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the'agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in force and effect.

; The terms of the Agresment remain and full force and effect except as modified in this Amendment.

Surveyor Services Page iof4
Fdgebraak Elementary School Addition — P$1524-A3 :

Project No. 05350

Q:\Edgebrook Elementary School 2009\ALTA Survey - PS1524\Amendment HAM_ROC_EdgebrookPS1524A3_20100304.doc

[




B e L Ere

THIRD AMENDMENT
ALTA SURVEY
EDGEBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PROJECT NO.: 05350
CONTRACT NUMBER PS$ 1524

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 3.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

OF CHICAGO |
M ~?Date: _@//O

rin Lavin Cabonargi
Executive Director

ATTEST: ' '
BY; Sﬁh‘w\ﬁ Date: J \/30(‘ (O
Eddpick C. Jehnson ‘
Secretary w

TECMA ASSOCIATES, INC.

l\/\é\*-'\eg.\ AN\ o 3lal2e2

President

AFFIX CORPORATE

SEAL, IF ANY, HERE
County of: @w&

State of: ‘_,Z/,%&m.m _ _ é
e! ¥ /N . d
Subscribed and sworn to before me by _=5» Zz_m 2% ;W /fé_‘:ﬁzaﬁ /—Z; C

on behalf of Consultant this day of O/ﬁ

B /

%tary Public

My Commission expires: ._ Offesal <§§F‘Sea|
: Sam BHukk ikadia
(SEAL OF NOTARY} % 4 Natppy:Publigilc State of Mingis
Jig Wﬁmﬁn Expires 1215120%,

4 g 4 P, A
Nedal & Leroy, LLC
urveyor Services
Edgebrook Elementary School Addﬂlon PS1524-A3

Project No. 05356
Q:\Edgebrook Elementary Schaol ZUGQ\ALTA Survey - P$15248Amendment 2AM_ROC_FdgebrookPS1524A3_20100304 dac




ATTACHMENT A
SCOPE OF WORK

THIRD AMENDMENT
ALTA SURVEY
EDGEBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
_ PROJECT NO.: 05350
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1524

The Scope of Services includes but is not limited to updating four (4) prepared plats used by the Public Building
Commission in the analysis of the proposed land exchange limits with CPD. Four (4) completed plats to be issued

and also to be field staked-out as legally required.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Surveyor Sefvices : Page 3 of 4
Edgebrook Elementary School Addition — P51524-A3

Project No. 05350
Q:Edgebrook Elementary School 20090\ALTA Survey - PSt5241Amendment IAM_ROC_EdgebrookPS1524A3_20100304.doc




ATTACHMENT B
SCHEDULE OF COST

THIRD AMENDMENT
ALTA SURVEY
EDGEBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PROJECT NO.: 05350
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1524

The Commission shéll pay the Consultant for the satisfactory performance of the Services a Not to Exceed Fee
(“Fee") of $720.00 for all work included in Attachment A.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Surveyor Services Paged of4

Edgehrook Elementary School Addition — PS1524-A3

Project No. 05350

Q:\Edgehrook Elementary School 20091ALTA Survey - PS15241mendment IAM_ROC_EdgebrookP$1524A3_20100304.doc




f

dF cHiCaGO

o P UBLIG BUILDING COMNISSION »

Memorandum

To : NEAL & LEROY, LLC

Anne Fredd

Jacinta Epting
From : Rosalinda (Rusty) Castillo F
Date March 16, 2010

RE PS1524-A3 Edgebrook Elementary School — Alta Survey

Anne/Jacinta:

inRE - VED
ki 17 2010
Pz o BUILDING

COMMISSION /{p
04

For your review and signature. Please return to Rusty Cas

RC/dz

Ce:  Gary Bell, M. Fernandez




